18] 4)

Direct-drive, High-speed, Needle-feed, Lockstitch
Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

F4L 5 b RS TEEREZY BBRDY IS

DLN-9010

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+”0.1” and "2.5” indjcate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—= Y X PMNIFHEIZEBELT

L YUAPARA—IDO#0, #02 BOHR, =Y FTo"di18"0HE* B F 3 W,

2 MEBERORFIZ. EEERL. 01, 255 0KIEE, B3 (HBA - V) 2BL ST,
3 BMBRMO () B, MBALEBLTVITHRRTHLI Bkl T,

4 152 PR—TVP————— Hll, R THILEEHRLET,

40000367
No.1331-00




CONTENTS

B &
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . ......0ovoveaieenen 1
SR - AR
2.BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ........utiut et e e 3
FB L EBR |
3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .........oitvnnreeinee e, 5
LWy - SHEERR
4.HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .........covoomoee e 7
WA ET - RBOBE
5.FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........ooiiirt i 9
) A _
6. HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL FEED AND HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... 1
APEY - ETFEY - SHPARK '
7.THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... ... ..\ o\ 18
YRR
8.NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS ........uiiuiittee e 15
3E S EEET T
9. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS ......uoiuiiitret it 17
FahR LR
10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ...ttt e, 19
EIB35% ) BB |
11. WIPER COMPONENTS (FORDLN=9010=WB) ..............00iuuriiieeaieaannrinin, 21
7 2 —[R(DLN~9010-WBFI)
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. ...\ vooeeees e BT 22
oL AR
13. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS ........outintiiintnnn s, 23
T v — R —-BR
14. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ......ovitri oot e eee e, 24
& ®E®
15. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DLN=-9010SH—WB, ~0B ............oovirurtirreeeiirereieanns, 25
DLN-9010SH-WB, —0B¥ RI&,
16. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS ........0iiuiinnteie e e, 27
i BA A T
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ..ottt U 29

L]



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
HHER - A acERR

2~94

™ >
~3

88 '
MQ? o1
9
S




REF_NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PART NO._ _ _ __ _____| BPESCRIPTION_ ______ _. . . [ S R Qy |
1 236-00208 SIDE PLATE {2 1
2 400-0020% FACE PLATE Av18 1
3 400-00210 FACE PLATE PACKING Au4an pxy 1
4 236-00505 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Fre vin - 1
5 236-00604 PULLEY COVER 7" = - 1
[ T36-007073 EED STUL £ R I IFIvA T
7 236-00802 BED STUD B [N IS 71 1
8 111-02605 CORD HOLDER - AR 2
9 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-Aey 7 1

10 110-00403 PLATE Av{Rr3I914 1
TT T35-3000T UPPER SHAFT FRUNT WETAL UL WY VIV ¥ SR a7 R T
12 #02 228-01260 SLIDE PLATE ASM, A8 V4H(23) 1
13 #0l 110-03258 SLIDE PLATE ASK. AN V{4(53) 1
14 #02 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE s W4 (1)
15 #01 110-03209 SLIDE PLATE AN D44 {1)
i U2 Z29-U1300 SCTDE PLATE SFRING LR EEE] (L)
37 #01 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING A WA NG (1)
18 $3-6060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 b33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
19 229-02606 RULER STOP SEAT ¥ 2% bAY i
20 TA-1250804-R0 RUBBER. PLUG b ARy 1
T B3538-112-000 OTL RETURR TUBE ROLDER EEE O ki T
22 403 CK-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL, 3 (SMALL), Tu¥ ¥In § 3(¥an) l
23 #08 CK-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL b b Fal{y-H(16) 1
24 £01 CN-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 TV vat 412 i
25 400-00212 PRESSING PLATE PACKING TFIAN %Y 1

% SL-6052592-TK BOLT LR EE AL 7

27 $5-2110915-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 A3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
28 §5-2110920-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 UHF3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 i
29 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa'2¥ 11/64-40 L=7 i
30 #05 558-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
T 5S-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 T 4y 3716-28 L=Y 7
32 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 Far 3y 3/16-28 L=9 3
33 $8-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 AT 2Y 3/16-28 L=§ 1
3 $5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 a3y 15/64-28 L=9 2
35 $5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A" 2¥* 15/64-28 L=9 2
kL S5-TTT0540-5P SCREW 11763-40L=5 IESET 11/64-40 L= 5 Z
37 TA-0850604-R0O RUBBER PLUG fAEY 1
38 113-00407 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT 737 TR 1
39 TA-1260406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAkY D=12.6 L=4 1
40 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLYG D=12.5 L=4 hAky D=12.5 L=4 2
F)! TA-TZ50T05-RO RUCBBER PLIG FREY T
42 TA-1270502-R0 RUBBER PLUG By 2
43 TA-1476704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Y 1
44 §8-1126710-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 #53%3" 3/16-28 L=6.7 4
45 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7-MEFYH C 1
L NS-GU9CIT0-SF NOT 9/64-10 aYAPFIT §/64-40 T
17 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10,5X} E3% 4 % 5X10.5X1 1
48 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9,2X1,3 NYEY 2 B LN9,2X1.3 1
49 236-27359 THREAD TENSION ASH. {hFAVY(23) 1
50 236-26006 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFaryiag {1)
5T B3115-652-000 TENSIOR POST {FFE-TF - ISV
52 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {bF3-7%5 p4F A (L)
53 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFI-945 (2)
54 B3128-012-00¢ "TAKE-UP SPRING {hbUA % (1)
55 B3129-012-400 TENSION SPRING {hFa-In X A (1)
1 B3132-552-000 T DISK PRESSER TF+F3-7 7491 (9D
57 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET {hF3-2 3 -2 1 (1)
58 $5-8090670-SF SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 bAFY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
59 236-26104 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-MVTrHA 1
60 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B F-Mr7HB 1
BT T9-15463 TAREAD TERSTUN ASH, KO, 1 LECESIS EVRIVES) T
62 229-45414 THREAD TENS1GN POST 2 {{F{bFarIE 9 n
63 229-45604 THREAD TENSI1ON GUIDE & AFbFIIITH 0
64 229-45505 THREAD TENSICN SPRING 2 AF{RFAIN 3 (1)
65 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT 2 ALEM NI (1)
56 779-45802 ~__ THREAD TERSION DTSK B F AT 3]
67 $5-4110715-3P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 FA* 2y 11/64-40 L=7 1
68 $5-6110610-TP SCREN 11/64-40 L=6 €33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
69 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Y33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
70 $8-815¢710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARY 15/64-28 L=T 1
ki TIG-I05Y SAFETY SWITCH ASK. TV ATIFIS) T
72 236-38000 SAFETY SWITCH BASE T VAR { {1}
73 236-33109 SAFETY SWITCH ARN T VAL YFYF (0
74 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING T VR{pFER IN (L
76 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT ok’ VA{PFUF 35U 8 (1
76 I36- 38406 SAFETY SWTTCH RUT TR ALIFR AR T
77 236-38554 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASY. vl VA{¥FI-} (23) (1)
78 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND PIRUN ¥ n
79 HEK-0346100-40 HOUSING gy v o))
80 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 Fa 133 M2 L=12 (2)
BT S5-41T0615-5F SCHEW TI769-40 =% Far a3y 11/764-40 =6 T
82 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING If-3% 1
83 R0O-0801502-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
84 83115-552-100 TENS1ON RELEASING PIN I {hanae: ¥l 1
85 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 kAkY D=12.5 L=4 1
36 TT3-00308 TAROAT FLATE RUI% T
87 TA-1470704-RD RUBBER PLUG Ay 1
88 §8-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 #ar 37 3/16-28 L=12 1
89 #02 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASM. FX2-b (F5) -1
90 #02 §5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3 3/16-28 L=6 1
o1 ) TOU-T4109 GRUURD HARK LI I
92 #06 400-00214 RESISTOR PACE AL ASM. F{I0n" $2ALDT 1
93 #$07 400-00215 RESISTOR PACK AF ASM, F4I9R° 9 FAFDR i
94 #04 400-00216 RESISTOR PACK AA ASN, F{IVN* $2AADZ 1

NOTE (&%)

#01....FOR GENERAL EXPORT
#02....FOR JE,JA

#03....FOR JA

#04,, ., .DLN-9010SS(FOR JA)
#05. ., .DLN-901088,SH(FOR. -0B)

#06....DLN-801088(FOR GENERAL EXPORT)

#07. .. .DLK-8010SS(FOR JE)
#08. ... FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JE

-2 =

— R

IE, I

Y

DLN-9010SS(JAM)
DLN-90108S, SH(-0B )
DLN- 901088 — i /8)
DLK-90108S(JEF )
—H , JER



2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

RERAB R




REF. NO _ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. ________. DESCRLPTION - _____. LS N BN Quy_ .
1 236-36061 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1heEY9£(23) 1
2 236-36053 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. 1Y 2(¥¥2°9) (1)
3 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER Theiln - (1)
4 236-36301 RING _ : 1h%eII My (n
5 236-36509 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUST PLATE 1hvEFatey {4 (1)
3 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL, ISR RO RN D) [€))
7 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL, AbYEDAT 7 (5y3 ) (n
8 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE TRy 25 1 Fadty42 (N
9 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ ah Y 1-7 Tavy (2)

10 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AIn } (1)
11 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING APVFIIRI I (N
12 236-36707 BOBBIN CUSHION By (n
13 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING Bty bAM X (n
14 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING C by (1
15 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Et* 4bAy 5 (1)
16 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy M
17 58-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L33y 9/64-40 L=5 (1
18 58-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 Iy 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
19 236-36657 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. AbTRVFIDT(73) 1
20 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT . 54 1 4bFa9y #vb (1)
21 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSTON ROD ASM. FSEZISEV R ICTE D) (D
22 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1bF2-395 (2)
23 D7133-555-B00  CONNECTING ROD SPRING YRVIAYE - M % (n
24 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhrIvh 11/64-40 (1)
25 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1b59EY° 14 1
26 137-06700 THREAD GUIDE, NO.1 ¥ A{FMTVH 1
27 §5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 #a° 3¥ 15/64-28 L=9 1
28 85§-6090620-TP  SCREW L7y 2
29 §5-6121030-SN  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 b5y 3/16-28 L=10 3



3.MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L - eHEBERER




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. __ ____ __ .. DESCRIPTION _ _________| LSS T SR Gty _
1 236-04010 MAIN SHAFT Yy 1
2 236-04168 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. IVFLA(23) 1
3 236-04119 COUNTER WEIGHT INF4 A4 (1
4 $8-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 w3y 9/32-28 L=16 (n
5 $8-8681660-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 PARY" 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
6 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 F3F¥ 1/4-40 L=6 ()
7 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT VAR LN V7l ) 2
8 236-04309 COUPLING BT Y 1
9 236-04457 HAND WHEEL ASM. LY ARV A VIO L)) 1

10 236-04408 HAND WHEEL AREPOAR (1
I1 336-04655 MAGNET BASE COMPL. ,A I RIMMITRE A (VT A (1
12 236-04754 MAGNET BASE COMPL. ,B ST ISR (YT U)B (D
13 236-04804 BALANCE PLATE » SR (1)
14 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 AT M6 L=8 (2)
15 5L-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ B 39% Fa 23 M4 L=8 (2)
16 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ A9% FaT 23T N4 L=8 (1)
17 236-05009 HAND WHEEL WASHER EYAET A T 0 (2)
18 SB-1200009-00 BEARING eley i ML) I

19 SB-1200008-00 - BEARING o vyt ek 1

20 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY M6 L=8 4

71 SN-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 337 M6 L=8 4

22 236-07054 SPROCKET , UPPER BXZT BEYM(IT2 ) 1

23 236-07302 TIMING BELT BL3Y A B 1

24 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FARY" M6 L=8 2

25 #02  400-00221 NEEDLE BAR B nUE WB i

26 #02 MC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 90 A YIX¥Y 134 NMOO |

27 #01 400-00220 NEEDLE BAR A AR DA 1

28 236-36400 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1% Y3y 1

29 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. AVE R %(0%) 1

30 229-06408 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER AR hA % (1)

31 SS-6090670-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t53%y° 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

32 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK AVE DR ¥ TV I 1

33 #01 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 MY DBX1 #14 1

34 $5-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 v33y 11/64-40 L=14 2

35 B1418-552-A00 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A AE - APT A 1

36 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L-4.5 IAL3XY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

37 400-00270 THREAD TAKE-UP COMPL., Fre virya y) 1

38 236-22400 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FURTYIFVIY 4 1

39 CS-0700810-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 ZFANGF D=T W=8 »3 1

40 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT INDANT AR T 2

41 SB-3070002-00 BEARING gy 1y 2

42 8$8-6151920-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 L35y 15/64-28 1=19 1

43 MG001-471-AA0  MOTOR A ASM, E-JAYS 1

44 M6801-471-0A0 SYNC ASM. SYNCH2 1

45 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VL AYIONE 2

48 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% I 137 N4 L=8 2

47 SL-6052592-TN  BOLT ¥ BRI M 3

NOTE (&) #01....DLN-9010SS DLN-9010SS
" (FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JA) (—fee, JAR)

#02,,..DLN-90108S(FOR JE)

_ BLN-8010SS(JEH)



|
|
!
-

E5)

ALY -ADBSeR
9
52 "’

A BT
=

4. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS




REF. NO__ NOTE _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _____..__._ | S A S A @y _
1 236-09001 PRESSER ROD METAL ALK GAAN 1
2 400-00227 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD b4 7 Ay v 1
3 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FHrFaveyiy 1
4 400-00228 LIFTING PLATE ASM. bETH LR(23) 1
5 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 E¥ 2hA7 5 (1)
[ 236-09456 LIFTING LINK COMPL. L7y Vs (591 9) (1)
7 236-09605 PLATE R ET AL (1
8 400-00229 LIFTING PLATE LETH 14 (1)
9 SH-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 BYAYTHE A M4X0.7 L=6 (1)

10 CS-064061A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM, A0 23 1

11 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 I 247 5 I

12 400-00230 LIFTING LEVER LINK S A L VY 1

13 236-09803 CONNECTING ROD R TR LYY Y 1

14 236-09902 CONNECTING ROD GUIDE LyRRE T A 1

15 400-00231 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET HIE v % 1

16 236-10207 PRESSER BAR TiE 9 I

17 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HITvHE ¥ 1

18 400-00232 GUIDE BRACKET PLATE HIE B ¥TF1A 1

19 113-61702 LINK SHAFT EXTH 0YIY S 1

20 110-07101 HINGE SCREW v T 3R 93y 1

21 T10-71701 NUT . T¥L Fa0k? 39° Ut 1

22 110-71800 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER HITE b - 1

23 400-00233 PRESSER LIFTER CAM COMPL. AITY BACPYT 0) 1

24 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING HeFaveIn 3 1

25 B1521-555-000 SCREW HITE bnt - MY 1

26 D1b24-416-BBC PRESSER FOOT ASH. VYT I E 1

27 WP-0651001-5C WASHER 5 M B 1

28 400-00333 THREAD RELEASE LINK fhaptovy 1

29 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

30 GAK-A1843000 KNEE LIFTER LINK FULCRUM SHAFT L8 T WRIEYY S 1

31 §5-4121015-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 TN 37 3/16-28 L=10 T

32 88-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TAESRY 11/64-40 L= 4 1

33 §8-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10,5 ThEFRY 9/64-40 1=10.5 1

34 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 k3% p % 5X10.5X1 1

35 §8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=i4 YALFEY 11/64-40 L=14 1

36 F00-00327 THREAD RELEASE WIRE ASH., TPIRATAE= (73] |

37 400-00334 WIRE GUIDE Y3 b 1

38 400-00332 EIRE HOLDER BRACKET Tiy-A¥ry 4 1

39 113-05901 DIFFERENTIAL PLATE SPRING MR $b° 48 A 3 1

40 113-06107 DIFFERENTIAL PLATE SHAFT Ahark B B{R ¥y 1

41 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 ‘ EF A4 3 I

42 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A Y4P-19L A 2

43 88-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 Fa° 3% 3/16-28 L=6 2

44 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 o321 3/16-32 2

45 $S-6090810-TP SCREW $/64-40 L=17.5 ¥7%y 9/64-40 L=7.5 1

Y 55-4110715-8P “SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F 3 [1/764-40 L=7 2

47 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhr+Yh 15/64-28 1

48 236-10801 BOLT (AR EY/ 3558 o 3l 1

49 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X1 k5% ¥ ¥ 6.2X13X1 1

50 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1

51 #01  236-11056 WINUTE LIFTING DEVICE ASH, Iy (%) 1

52 236-11106 HAND LIFTER ABITS LN - (1)

53 236-10504 STOPPER BASE Abont -4 of (1)

54 236-10652 STOPPER SCREW ASK, AbYR 33 (#3) (1)

56 112-44019 STOPPER COLLAR Abyn -H3- (1)

56 236-10702 STOFPER SCREW NUT AFON 3% Fob (1)

57 114-33802 SET SCREW PARY (1}

58 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 34 ¥ 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

59 SD-0640261 - SP HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 2 v3¥ D=6.35 H=2.6 1

NOTE (#32)

#01. .. OPTIONAL PARTS

A7 yavil St



5.FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS
LY REBER '




REF.NO_ _NOTE _ PARFNO. ] DESCRIPTION . _.__. [ AR SUNE. AU @y _
1 236-12054 ADJUSTING LINK ASM, A7V$a0EPIVI(23) 1
2 236-12104 ADJUSTING LINK CONNECTING LINK FAGEIV ALY I Iy 1
3 236-12302 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT FIVEIVVIIFYY Y 2
4 236-12450 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM ASM. A Ao9avhy3 295 A(2R) 1
5 88-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 £33y 1/4-40 L=11 (1
6 236-12500 FEED CHANGING SHAFT A2UNHYY ) 1
7 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL Y IRAT- 1
8 236-12765 THRUST COLLAR ASM, NV 2AFAMF(23) i
9  236-12718 THRUST COLLAR AVEYY JAFZIYY (D

10 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 Ay 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

11 236-12807 METAL, A ATINGHY T FARRA i

12 236-12908 METAL,B A2VAvHYY PAMAB _ 1

i3 236-13052 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM ASM. B EIAvEYY 495 B(J3) 1

14 236-13003 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM,B EUAVEYY 295 B (1)

15 $8-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v533 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)

16 236-13102 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARN B PIN TPV P95 BR Y 1

17 236-13201 FEED ADJUSTING ROD bUAEEUES IS IN 1

18 236-13300 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A20Fabeyy 4 1

19 236-13409 FEED ADJUSTING PIN AZWadFadeye: v 1

20 236-13508 ADJUSTING BASE SHAFT METAL A00Fa%eIR 43 FARN 1

21 236-13607 FEED LEVER XHILA - 1

22 236-13706 FEED LEVER SHAFT Ao9un -3 i

23 236-13805 FEED LEVER SHAFT METAL A0Ln =¥ FALN 1

24 236-13053 FEED LEVER ARM ASK. AP0n =95 (23) 1

25 $8-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¥33%° 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)

26 400-00240 FEED ADJUSTING SPRING A2VFaVeIN % 1

27 236-14308 FEED LEVER SPRING AN -n 2 1

28 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION FYIAI0UN - N 3hF 1

29 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN A0FvEYe v 1

30 113-26303 FEED DIAL AR 4%N 1

31 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER SEZITSEWIS TS 1

32 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW APVFIEIRY 1

33 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING A7VF30E9 YAt 3 1

34 CS-111101E-SE  COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10 274Ny D=11,11 W=10 73 1

35 85-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 PARY 1/4-40 L=3 (2)

36 NS-6110310-SP _ NUT 11/64-40 uyhrFv 11/64-40 1

37 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 n¥hs3sh 15/64-28 1

38 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 Elr 4447 5 1

39 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING 5 E¥ 4Miy 6 1

40 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1

41 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=38 MAZY M6 L=8 2

49 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v3%y" 9/64-40 L=6 2

43 $8-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v5%y* 3/16-28 L=18 1 -

44 $5-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v3%y* 3/16-28 L=18 1

45 $8-6151920-TP  SCREW 15/64-23 L=19.0 L3Ry 15/64-28 L=19 2

46 236-14407 FEED DIAL RUBRER AZVE YR A 1

47 236-30007 TUBE #1-7 0.09

—-10 -



6. HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL FEED AND HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
AKEEY - ETFED - SHBGR

- 11 —~



#02. ., .DLN-90108S(FOR JE,JA)
#03,,. .0PTIONAL PARTS
$04. .. .SELECTIVE PARTS

-12-

DLN-90108S(JE, JAH)
7 yavis b,
RIS

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO._ ________._ DESCRILIPTION _________\| v _ A 4. Qty_ _
1 236-16055 FEED ROCKER CAM ASM. A ETIRA(#3) 1
2 236-16006 FEED ROCKER CAX AARPURA (D
3 $§-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 AZ¥ 16/64-28 L=10.5 (2
4 236-16105 FEED ROCKER ROD A{afkrIngh 1
5 236-16204 FEED ROCKER CAN PLATE AAA{AI03E7A 1
o 736-16303 CONNECTING LIFK, & 1L EDRLS b3
7 236-16402 CONNECTING LINK,B (L2373 2z
8 236-16550 FEED ROCKER ARM ASM. AT (53) 1
9 236-165601 FEED ROCKER ARM {17 (1

10 85-6121610-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 {n
[}] I00-T0247 FEED ROCKER SHAFT AT T
12 236-16709 FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL AA{RSDY Ak 1
13 236-16857 FEED ROCKER BASE ARM ASM, AMARIE 195 (73) 1
14 236-16808 FEED ROCKER BASE ARM AR 195 (1
15 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TAEFIY 3/16-28 L=14 (N
5 WEF-0380855-3P WASHER 2,8KB.4X0.8 E5F T % 4.8%X9.4%0.5 T
17 236-16907 FEED ROCKER BASE SHAFT ANV 43 1
18 400-00249 FEED BASE COMPL., APV 4 (rr H) 1
19 229-11002 WRALKING ¥OOT PIN B Zadt40e VB ]
20 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C 4 ngia0er VG 1
Z1 228-BR002 OIL SEAL AT IR RT-K 3
22 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. YIRS 23) 1
23 22%-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 09y FAFAMY (n
24 55:8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 D160%-415-B00 FEED DOG A 1
b IS-B6RL050-3P SCREW ™ T174-20 =10 MY 174-40 L=10 b3
27 85-8660810-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=§ FAZY 1/4-40 L=8 2
28 #04  B4123-522-00A . NEEDLE ROLLAR A A% z-} ME-F A 1
29 #04  B4123-522-00B NEEDLE ROLLAR B A2 ==} Me-7 B 1
30 #04  B4123-522-00C NEEDLE ROLLAR € A% =-} M3 C 1
KD} RC-OT50001T-RF RETATNIRG RIRG 15.8 Cr a7 13,8 T
32 85-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 I3y 1/8-44 L=6 2
33 §5-6050620-TP SCREW 3y 1
34 85-6090620-TP SCREW |25 1
35 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
36 SSCTTICT40-1P SCREW 11702-40 L=7 YRRy 11764-40 L=7 1
37 400-00257 FEED DRIVING CAM ASK, 2 ¥ avd MyRA2(2%) 1
38 400-00258 FEED DRIVING CAM 2 ¥ a0k druHA2 (n
3% $5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 PARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 (2)
.40 236-18101 FEED DRIVING CAM THRUST BUSH 3 a0k AIVRAAFALT vy 2
31 736~ 18200 FEED DRIVING BASE ARK bET LA VDT T
432 236-18309 FEED DRIVING CAM PLATE ¥ 3y AVHATA 1
43 236-18408 FEED DRIVING BASE SHAFT ¥ ank e 4y s 1
44 236- 18507 FEED DRIVING SHAFT I By RPNy R 1
45 236-18606 BEARING SUPPORT 3 IOF ¥ ITIN FUNE 9 i
45 Z36- 18705 OTL SEAL Y TIRET RS-
47 236-18804 O1L SEAL ¥ anh A0y reInkiNI-h 1
48 #04  §B-3200006-04 BEARING 0k VY ey 1
49 #04  SB-3200006-0B BEARING oy VY ey 1
50 #04  §B-3200006-0C BEARING Uy e 1
B1 SB-T170004-00 BEARING w0y Iy T
52 $B-1200010-00 BEARING ‘ auh VY ey 1
53 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-8 FARY 1/4-40 L=8 2
54 §3-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7337" 9/64-40 L=G 2
55 $8-T110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1,=7 ALFFY 11/64-40 L=7 1
55 I36- 20008 TO0K SHAFT Ry 7 1
57 236-20156 NOOK SHAFT METAL COMPL. AT FTLRAN(FIT 0 1
58 236-20206 OIL SEAL eI IerRIAS-H 2
59 236-20354 BEARING SUPPORT ASH. AT 4N TV 95 (53) 1
60 236-20404 HCOK SHAFT REAR METAL Y 2EIARE 1
(3 Z36-2050% GEAR, LARGE IR W E 1) T
52 $04  236-20701 GEAR, SHALL(A) IR W (Tan)A I
63 #04  236-20800 GEAR, SHALL(B) AYYIRY MY (330)B i
64 $04  236-20909 GEAR, SKALL(C) IR KR (Yan)e 1
65 #04  236-21006 GEAR, SHALL(D) Ay YRS K3 (3a8)D 1
(i I00-00264 TOBBIN CASE ASH, F U vI-2(73) T
67 400-00265 INNER HOOK PRESSER i vt i
68 #02  111-4i355 HOOK ASM, C Faoa v aic i
69 #01 110-38650 HOOK ASM, i Fhad v 23 1
70 228-50008 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT QI SEAL IAY IHINI-H 1
71 BOTI7-0T2-000 BOBETN AR 1
72 236-07203 LOWER SPROCKET 427" 0hyd 1
73 $8-6110650-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5,5 L33 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
74 85-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=9,5 1
75 SM-8060812-TP SCREW K6 L=38 AR M6 L=8 2
76 F05 236-19158 FEED DRIVING CAR AN, F TS ATTRATSIF T
77 236-19109 FEED DRIVING CAK F 3 ady A9 F 1
78 88-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 }ARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 {2)
79 #03  236-21303 HOOK ASM. X Fabzd 9(#3)K 1
80 110-15955 011, SEAL SCREW ASM, FEY IVIbARY (43) 1
3| FI805-552- REW VY AR [99)
82 110-15906 0IL WICK YEY ITERATY 2YY (1)
83 400-00248 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT METAL ALAGRITY FTRASA 1
NOTE (#:) #01....DLN-9010SS(FOR GENERAL EXPORT) DLN-5010SS( — R Myt A )



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
A1) REBF

SN

58

LT_;{____
|

—-13 -



REF.KO  _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ ___ .. ____| SN2 S, B Qty _ _
1 400-00321 KNIFE UNIT AZ2zwh 1
2 236-23002 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE ARRDIIA 4 (1)
3 113-13053 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b WAZ 23 (1)
4 SD-0500095-TH HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 0.85 a4 v3y* D=5 H=0.85 ()
5 112-32105 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE AZT4eH (1)
[ 113-13103 THREAD GUIDE FOR ENTFE AZLh FvH (0
7 D2406-555-D0H  COUNTER ENIFE IF{AX (1)
8 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4,6 H=7 4 vy D=4,6 H=7 (1)
9 S5-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 X5y 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)

10 §8-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 N3y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
1 236-23168 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT SN 1
12 236-23150 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, AZPD 995 (23) (D)
13 236-23200 MOVING ENIFE LINK PIN INUEYANZAAR] (D
14 236-23358 CLUTCH PLATE ASH. 139$48(93) (1)
15 236-23556 BASE PLATE ASM. AT =Z4R(23) (1)
16 236-23705 PICKER LINK Eroh-0yy (D)
17 236-23804 DRIVING ARM STOPPER Ih GUF AN - (1)
18 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. am by 3 (1
19 229-49002 ROLLER ARM SEAT s (D

20 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT IpyFYy A (D

71 229-49200 ROLLER RETURN SPRING JWEP IN (n

22 229-49309 KENIFE RETURN SPRING B AZEN IN 3B (n

23 229-49408 CLUTCH SPRING IFIFN % (1

24 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN e g Ivae Y (1)

25 NS-6150310-SP_ NUT 15/64-28 n¥hr#vh 15/64-28 (1)

26 NS-BI50810-SP NUT 15/64-28 u¥hrH% 15/64-28 )

27 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E}* 4MAT7 4 (2)

28 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 _ Ed 447 6 (2)

29 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A5 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

30 S§8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TALIRY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

31 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER (S ak {1

32 236-23903 PIN ARTAYRE" Y 1

33 236-24000 MOVING KNIFE LINK ISP v4 M) 1

34 236-24158 PICKER ARM ASM, b ¥h-vF (43) 1

35 236-24109 PICKER ARM e yh-v7 (1)

36 236-24267 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. AT (23) (N

37 SS-6090620-TP  SCREW L3Ry (2)

38 236-24356 SOLENOID ASN. 1P3IYL 2N (73) 1

39 236-24307 SOLENOID LPEIVL I (1)

40 236-24406 SOLENOID BASE YA ¥ A (1)

41 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER NI 1A (D)

42 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT ke vavas (2)

43 . NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 DYRIFI M4 (2)

44 NS-6660410-SH  NUT oy (1)

45 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 o¥hsHIN 1/4-40 (D

46 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4,.5X8%0.5 k5% ¥ % 4.5X8X0.5 (2)

47 236-24554 DRIVING BLOCK ASH, b pav(23) 1

43 236-24505 DRIVING BLOCK Fbr a2y (1)

49 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALIFY 11/64-40 L=T (1)

50 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. AP30H4 23 1

51 $5-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1L=6 kS53¥ 1/4-40 L=6 {2)

52 110-42859 CAN COLLAR ASM. hah5- 73 1

53 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1

54 D8233-241-E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT B A AN - Y#29 B g

55 SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 ¥y D=6 H=3.2 1

56 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 v3Y D=6.35 H=2.7 I

57 SD-0641452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=14.5 2 ¥3¥ D=6.35 H=14.5 1

58 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 87 2% 11/64-40 L=7 2

69 $8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A2y 15/64-28 L=9 2

60 85-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 8" 2% 15/64-28 L=9 2

- 14 -



8. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

St TgI G BItR

15—



NOTE (&F32)

REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. ________._ BESCRIPTION _________. by oA A oty |
1 400-00281 ROCKING BASE COMPL. agh vhr £ (Fra ) 1
2 400-00289 ROCKING BASE GUIDE EY N M M 1
3 $S-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 k32¥ 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
4 400-00291 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASM, mFyHE 4(23) 1
5 400-00292 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 7YY 4 (1)
6 SH-6051602-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 n¥hI7FF b M6X0.8 L=16 (1)
7 400-00293 LINK PIN ety 2
8 TA-0340201-R0  PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=$ MALY D=3.4X3.9 L=2 4
9 400-00295 DRIVING CRANK ASM. ,FRONT PORZYY 207 (RT)IS 1

10 400-00296 DRIVING CRANK , FRONT MEPIY 1957 (31) (1)
11 S§=7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IhE53Y 3/16-28 L=14 @)
12 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,8X8,4X0.8 k59 ¥ % 4.8%8.4X0.8 (1)
13 400-00298 NEEDLE FEED SHAFT NIRRTy 1
14 400-00299 NEEDLE FEED SHAFT METAL NIFZVY FARN 2
15 400-00301 DRIVING CRANK ASM. ,REAR NIZZVY 7957 (7R I3 1
16 200-00302 DRIVING CRANK , REAR PRIV 205 (T h) (D
17 $8-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TIL52Y 3/16-28 L=14 (1)

18 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v ¥ 3 4.8%8.4X0.8 (1

19 400-00304 NEEDLE FEED ROD CPMPL. nIRIIRY b (Y3 9) 1

20 400-00307 NEEDLE FEED ARM ASM. MIEISF (43) 1

21 400-00308 NEEDLE FEED ARM NEL ISR (N

22 $S-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 L33 3/16-28 L=14 (N

23 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%8.4X0,8 L34 I 2 4.8X8.4%0.8 (1)

24 400-00309 NEEDLE FEED ADJUSTING BLOCK MIAIIFINEI IV 1

25 400-00311 NEEDLE FEED ROD STRUT MAzInyh ¥F2h 1

I3 SD-0800801-TP  STEP-SCREW D=8 H=8 R Yy D=8 H=8 1

27 SD-0800802-TP ~ STEP-SCREW D=8 H=8 4 v3¥ D=8 H=8 1

28 112-14509 BUSHING ARR 1

29 #01  B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING FYR' Yy z-p AT 7YV 2

30 #01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING Fye y =-p AN 7R 2

31 FO0T B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FUb v =-b AN 709 )

32 #01 -B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FYR Y z-b AT 70 2

33 B2806-415-000 DRIVING LINK TYHE 4 3-F -0 1

34 CS-120101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, ZIAMY 73 2

35 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nhYh 15/64-28 1

36 NS-6150430-SP _ NUT 15/64-28 BYH5FIL 15/64-28 T

37 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 v b % 6.2X13X1 1

38 SB-3090004-00 BEARING oy 0y vy 1

39 SS-6090660-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k33 9/64-40 L=6 2

40 $$-7112420-SP  SCREW '11/64-40 L=24 ThL33Y 11/64-40 L=24 1

4] WP-0600816-SP  WASHER R 1

#01... . SELECTIVE PARTS

- 16 —

EBREm



9. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS
eI BIER

—-17 -



-18 -

REF.HO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTILION _______ __| SN S S oy _
1 236-28001 GEAR BOX COVER ¥ ¥ 9374 1
2 236-28100 GEAR BOX PACKING ¥ F 27AN v%Y 1 -
3 236-28357 FLOATER ASH. 9%13(73) 1
4 236-28555 OIL TANK ASN. TR (97) 1
5 236-28704 FLOATER CASE okay-2 1
6 236-29108 OIL STGHT WINDOW FYEVEAE S 1
7 400-00339 0IL WICK SUPPORT 23T 1
8 400-00340 PIPE SUPPORT A 47 $HIA 1
9 400-00341 PIPE SUPPORT B N 47 3318 1

10 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N {7° bRA 4
11 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 47" FAB 3
12 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR 7 YN %A 1
13 400-00343 LUBRICATING INLET §ahaIy 1
14 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR by 7 2
15 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7"B 0.35
16 236-30007 TUBE F1-7" 0.11
17 236-30007 TUBE $1-7° 0.7
18 236-30007 TUBE $1-7 0.04
19 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.07

20 CQ-2000000-01 OIL WICK 3y 0.8

21 236-30007 TUBE F1-7" 0.38

22 236-30106 TUBE B #2-7"B 0.23

23 400-00342 FELT Av7 Fabb 1
24 113-07006 OIL FELT PRESSER FJELAD A2 1
25 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
26 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oy I

27 §8-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 a3y 3/16-28 L=10 2

28 $8-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 #' 3¥ 3/16-28 L=10 10

29 $S-6090620-TP  SCREW v3Ey 1

30 236-30205 SCREW N2y 1

31 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.56X1 t5¥ F 3 6X10.5X1 Z

32 WS-0510002-KF  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 AY%Y H R 5, 1X9,2X1.3 2

33 236-28209 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 2)AVFIVEIRY 1

34 RO-0201801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

35 236-28803 PLUNGER TGV g 1

36 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING T IV oA % i

37 236-29009 PLUNGER SCREW 7BV Y-y 1

38 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

39 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP Xaagtrgyy 7 1

40 CQ-2000000-01 OIL WICK ayy 0,2

11 RO-(481901-00 RUBBER RING oy [

42 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 #a* 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2



10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

B EhiiE ) B

- 19 —



REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION __________. S T S ary_ .
1 236-31054 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE ASM ¥ YAV N A £(27) 1
2 236-31005 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ¥ ¥ 704N (1)
3 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER ¥y TAIN N T Iy (N
4 236-31203 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE eI M A A (N
5 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER T HYY Y- 1A (1
6 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v yavErL Q)
7 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 EX AbAy 12 {n
8 §8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AE3FY 11/64-40 L=T7 (4)
9 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 Ls¥ b 3 17X30X3 (1

10 236-31302 REVERSE FEED ARM ¥ ¥ rF ‘ 1
11 400-00349 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. IR0 9 ¥ (I3) 1
12 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ Y IRPVAL 9 EAN - (n
13 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT IRV yFy Y (1)
14 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ ¥ IR0 yFOy {n
15 400-00350 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ ¥4 4 (1)
16 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE B TRV 9FR A b 1)
17 236-32359 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM., F ¥rimva-p (43) (1)
18 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YrEyn v ' (D
19 $5-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAkI3y 11/64-40 L=7 (D

20 #01  400-00380 OPTIONAL SWITCH WHOLE ASM, 7 JavAfeF(19r3) 1

21 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 t5% ¥ ¥ 5X10,5X1 (2)

22 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER 5 Y00 e Fhn - (1

23 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT X et eFy ) (1)

24 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥y RNV eF0Y (D

25 400-00350 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ ey A (1)

26 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ ¥RV FR AW AV m

27 236-32250 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. Eyotena-h (13) (1

28 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VLAV VI M (1

29 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=T (D

30 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 N3y 3/16-28 L=9 (2)

31 N5-6110350-SP_ NUT 11/64-40 U9H7F9F 11/64-40 2

32 $D-0951501-SP HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=15 2 vy D=9.53 H=15 1

33 §5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 AT 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2

34 $8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A3y 15/64-28 L=9 )

35 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7¥ % 5X10.6X1 2

36 400-00351 REVERSE FEED BASE ¥ YA A i

37 $5-4151415-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 A 39 15/64-28 L=14 2

38 113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN A e Y 1

NOTE (%3) #01. .. OPTIONAL PARTS A7 Javi &,

—-920 -



11. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DLN-9010—WB)
741 73—ER(DLN-9010-WBFH)

-9] -

1 400-00355 WIPER ASM. 74 ~(43) I
2 400-00356 WIPER BASE COMPL. yin -5 (3t D) {n
3 400- 00358 WIPER LINK B 74 -IyoB (1
4 400-00359 WIPER SHAFT COMPL. TN = F(HIT 9) (n
5 110-72709 WIPER COVER TN - BN - {1
] T11-10301 WIPER SOLENDID Vv YR (9))]
1 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A 4N T A A (1)
8 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 74N T LB (N
9 111-10608 WIPER LINK A D4R UVE A (1)

10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR BAN -4 YRy B5- (1)
11 379-56304 WIPER SPRING Izl (1)
12 229-56808 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 940 H5- (n
13 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW VA DY B ¥ VIV (0
14 229-57005 WIPER 7 - (1)
15 F11-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR 7N -0y 25- (1)
18 111-12000 TB PIN S (S @)
17 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 7 vh Y24 9¢ (1)
18 HK-0346400-0B P1N CONTACT ke vavar) (2)
19 H®-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE B -7 vhy 17-0.16 90 (0.04)
20 HW-5000700-00 " 2-GORE CABTYRE CORD 23y Y7 44%3-} (1.33)
21 N§-6000310-5P NOT §/64-40 myh7Fok 9/764-40 §)]
22 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ahrdvh 11/64-40 (1)
23 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ef ZhAD 2.5 (n
24 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 EdF 2hA7 5 (n
25 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6_5 §=3.2 # y3y D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
6 EM-4030601-SN SCREW M3%0.5 L= I a3y H3%0.5 L=6 [4))
27 SL-4030641-SE SCREW ¥ ey (3)
28 SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 53y 9/64-40 Ls5 n
29 WP-0320501-5C WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 v b F 3.257X0.5 ()
30 55-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 $a 3y 3/16-28 L=12 2
EY] WP-0653216-8D WASHER T T3 )



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
ARILIEE IR

REF, NO

NOTE PART NO.

el R Al L .. DESCRIPTION LI T B aty_ _
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, TIN5 99F(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS LY (2) .
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ISElr (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1rv%95% Sryyay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST {hvE05e 5 (2)
6 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t323¥ M6 L=15 2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MFF YD {2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP Ava5% a1 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM itz {2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER Aba7F 9 (hr) (n
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1hFE 0% 7 (N
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa 337 M5 1=14 {2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 B¥hIIIh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOCL REST ROD, LOWER IMFE o (34) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3¥ (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN ~ SPRING WASHER TN X % 5.1X9.2%1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrv Ms (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT MI16Xl.5 nyhrIve M16X1.5 132 (1)
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 LY b 2 S (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER 16.4X26.6X3.2" NI Y 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

-99 —



13. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS
T v A— A —BiR

1 236-39057 UNDER COVER ASH. TYR -In -(43) 1
2 236-39008 UNDER COVER TR~ - (1)
3 236-39156 BRACKET ASM. L3 Ty AFYEE (#3) (1
4 236-39107 BRACKET ¥ 7Y AFYEF (1}
5 NM-6060001 - SE NUT M6 urhrivh M6 131 (2)
6 SH-8063012-TR SCREW N6 L=30 ARy (2)
7 236-39206 CONNECTING ROT ALk 58 (1)
8 236-39305 KNEE PRESS ROD b¥ 7FIIY Y (1)
9 236-39404 SHAFT S48 158 S0 (1)

10 236-39503 SPRING LR I RIFVEF A R (1}

11 236-30602 CONNECTING ROD L TE LYrTayh '§)]

12 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION b7 #3137 (2)

13 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION (/A 5 one i § (2)

14 229-32453 BRACKET ASK. k¥ FFATY ARIRIYT (93) (1

15 229-32404 BRACKET L FTAFY 2 I9NF (1)

16 SH-9062053-3R SCREW M6 L=20 TyATE Wi (27

17 N$-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 nyky3yh 15/64-28 (2)

18 RE- 1000000-K0 E-RING 10 E¥ ahA7 10 ()

19 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 Ed 427 10 (1)

20 SD-0720331-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 o vy D=7,24 H=3.3 (2)

71 SH-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 yErE kb ()

22 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 ny R bb (1)

23 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 k3% 3 % 6.5X13X0.8 (2

24 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. k# FFIR(23) 1

25 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT b9 77 RHT (n

26 229-34400 KENEE PAD PLATE RUBBER ZEZLER M

27 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER v 75 {RIN - )

28 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT L TIRFY S (1)

29 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 o¥rk Ak M6 L=12 (1)

30 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE et 7744 (1)

-923 -



14. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
fTRmBAR

22

a AL

1 236-39750 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. TV ARYN B (3) 1
2 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD v 7 AR Y (1)
3 229-31604 FRAME. SUPPORT BAR b7 $HTH (1}
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y Seyn 9o (1)
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE M 34N = (F29) (N
6 520-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL SZIEED) (D
7 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN INTUHE (1)
8 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X! k59 b 3 5X10.5X1 1
9 229-58052 RUBBER HINGE ASM, I by (43) 1

10 229-265056 WASHER M7 yyyavy (2)

11 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION TR E (2)

12 229-55003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION M7 $¥IT AR (2)

13 229-26208 NAIL T ARYY ¥ aF R (8)

14 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. vy hyaty (2}

15 400-00290 ROCKING BASE SUPPORT Ik 94 S 1

16 B9117-012-000 BOBBIN A 1

17 §8-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 L%y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

18 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM, T Y 3 1

19 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NG, 1(600CC) 7 7LY22AANO . 1(600CC) 1

20 #01  MDB-100B1402 NEEDLE DBX1#14-2 DBX1#14-2 1

21 #02 NMC-2006000-02 NEEDLE 134 #90-2 134 #90-2 |

22 DO118-555-B00 PLASTIC COVER b7 v z-pn - 1

23 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE Mo - (2 1) 1

NOTE (#:3) #01....DLN-9010S8 DLN-90108S
{FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JA) (—fEm L, JAR)

#02....DLN-9010SS(FOR JE)

-24 —

DLN-9010SS(JEH)



15. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DLN—9010SH-WB, —0B

DLN-9010SH-WB, —OB¥ /i

— 925 —



REF. NO _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _______ . _)| LI S S Oty _ _
1 B1109-415-HOR THROAT PLATE (H) M43 H 1
2 400-00391 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASN, 5 ¥ 29y A2VHhAB(23) 1
3 400-00392 VERTICAL FEED CAN 5 I aih Ar0hAS (n
4 $5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A3y 15/64-28 1=10.5 (2)
5 110-73954 THREAD TENSION ASM, & A4F {hFa93 23 1

415~ his - ApAT 1
7 113-01108 NEEDLE BAR, B niF 9 B 1
8 113-21452 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. Fahake H 73 1
9 236-46003 POSITIONING FINGER H FhAeA¥H 1
10 113-22203 FEED DOG, # A7) () 1
TI " BIG05-552-000-A  PRESSER SPRING AIL 7I-OIN § !
12 B1524-041-EB0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEL 23 (M0 -1 ¥%) 1
13 236-45262 KNIFE UNIT H AR3=9hH 1
14 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4,6 H=7 ¥ v3y D=4,6 H=7 (1)
15 $8-4080620-TP SCREW .1/8-44 L=6 a3y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
[ §5-2060210-5F SCREW 3/732-56 L=2.3 55y 9/32-06 L=2.3 )]
17 SD-0500131-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 & viy D=5 H=1.26 (1)
18 236-45203 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE R ARPVRFE H (0
19 236-45401 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE H A PTVHH (0
20 114-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASM. b AT J(23) (1)
T TIG-95601 KNIFE BRANCH X 7RVA D
22 114-09604 FIX KNIFE I54 AR (1)
23 236-23176 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT H Ah397h F2zyhH 1
24 WP-0621016-SH WASHER (450 4 A (1)
25 $5-7090610- 8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A7y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
76 85-4TT07T5-5F SCREW T1/64-40 L=7 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (%3]
27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E¥ 4hAY 6 (2)
28 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM, 1 vF 73 (1)
29 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT wmIFvy (1)
30 229-49200 ROLLER RETURN SPRING JWER IN {1)
31 110-42306 PICAER LINK PIX B s Wk [§ )]
32 229-49309 KNIFE RETURN SPRING B AZER 3N B (n
33 110-94307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET sy (1)
34 110-94406 SPRING FIYEN 3 (1)
35 236-23150 KNIFE DRIVING ARN ASN. AZZE F (%) (1)
16 735- 29200 WOVING KNIFE LINK PIR P Y Q)]
37 236-23358 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. FIVFLR(r3) (1)
38 236-23556 BASE PLATE ASN. A -24R(23) (1)
39 236-23705 PICKER LINK e yh-1vy (1}
40 236-23804 DRIVING ARM STOPPER Ih b3 AR - (1)
Y| FR-GI50310-3P NUT 15/64-28 T TIF 15/64-28 (1)
43 NS-6150810-SP NUT 15/64-28 pERrIeL 15/64-28 (D
43 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef 547 4 (2)
44 236-45153 SOLENOID ASN. H ISP M H(HZ) 1
45 WP -0430800-5C WASHER M4 B b svh M4 {2)
1% NS-8660430- 5P NOT 1/4-30 ayEyFI 17440 4]
47 NS-6660410-SH NUT ' nyHrIYh (n
48 NM- 6040000 -SN NUT M4 nyhrivh M4 (2)
49 236-45005 SOLENOID BASE H YLV & 40 (1}
50 236-45104 SOLENDID H AMFIYL 24 H (1)
51 TI0-43304 SULENUID RUEEER YHF T A 9]
52 HEK~0346400-0B PIN CONTACT [AR iz 74 (2)
53 236-26062 THREAD TENSION ASM, .H M) 1
54 85-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.5 AT 9/64-40 L=5.5 {1
55 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hFavsn 3 {1
T4 T29-45307 THREAD TERSION POST BASE T ET LR [§)]
57 229-21803 DISK STOPPER 1hFansd Sy (D
58 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT {+¥aryrsh (n
59 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST {0k (D
60 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER [T FIR{FY A (1)
[} TI9-21508 THREAY TENSTON DISK {rFInsF 5 Z)
62 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING FINYISE (D
63 #02  400-00393 RESISTOR PACK AF ASM. F 2N yIAFSI 1
64 $03  400-00394 RESISTOR PACK AD ASM. F{I90° $7ADSZ 1
65 #04  400-00395 RESISTOR PACK AA ASM. F{AUN 9JAAY t
- EDLE DBXT %21 AT DBXT #21 1
67 #03  MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 ¥M130 AY 134 130 1
NOTE (&) #01.., FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JA —MH, JAR
#02. .. .FOR GENERAL EXPORT — e i A
#03....FOR JE JEH
#04....FOR JA JAR

- 96—



16. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

2 BBR

-97 -



REF.NO _ _MOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTLON vy 4 _ 4. ___ . _. Quy__
1 236-42200 TABLE F~7 A 1
2 #01 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T¥vs091 9 1
3 #02 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T¥errya ¥ 1
4 #03 111-59357 T-STAND ASM. T3Y7(73) 1
5 111-56007 CASE T4V 1
6 111-55801 CASE MAGNET /4L 997 2yh ]
7 111-55751 CASE ASM. B a&/4k B(#3) 1
8 111-55108 DRAWER 473 1
9 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT S35 & 2

10 #04 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION b7 $HIF Y 1
11 110-75900 RUBBER SPACER M7 $II AR 2
12 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER I Ak ¥ 2
13 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203Y) 4
14 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (2030) 4
16 D8226-555-E00  FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A Ak 2rEVE 2
16 [8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER b2 JZpIN - 1
17 SE-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 /%Y D=3.1 L=16 6
18 SK-3513200-8C  W0OD SCREW D=5,1 L=32 yAE73¥ D=5.1 L=32 4
19 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAEYFY D=3.8 L=20 4
20 #03  GPK-700010A0 3-JOINT PEDAL, 70 3byat & RRT0(SC-13Y-2 1
21 #03 GPK-710010A0 2-PEDAL ASM,, 71 2y & prIT1(SC-13V-F 1
NOTE (#82) #01.., .FOR JT-D950 JT-D950H

#02,...FOR JT-D952 JT-D952H

#03....FOR JT-D95J,-D95K JT-D95J ,-D95KMH

#04. .. .EXCEPT AK TYPE ARAERRIZBR <

-98 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAPRTS &8l
PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5B E N _BE BN 2% H NO B8 K N
B1109-415-HOB 26 1 MDB-100B1402 24 20 SD-0640261-SP 8 69 S8-6090620-TP 18 2%
B1414-555-000 6 32 MDB-100B2100 26 66 SD-0641452-TP 14 57 §S-6090660-TP 16 38
B1418-415-H00 28 6 MDF-RX1600C0 24 19 SD-0650321-TP 21 25 8S-6090670-TP 6 31
B1418-5562-A00 6 36 M6001-471-AA0 6 43 SD-0720331-SP 23 20 SS5-6090670-TP 10 42
B1505-552-000-A 26 11 M6801-471-040 6 44 SD-0800801-TP 16 26 8§-6090670-TP 12 35
B1521-555-000 8 256 SD-0800802-TP 16 27 S8-6080670-TP 12 54
B1524-041-EBO 26 12 NM-6040000-SN 14 43 5D-0951501 -SP 20 32 SS-6090810-TP 8 45
B1529-890-00C-A 4 10 NM-6040000-5SN 26 48 SK-3311600-SE 28 17 5§-6090810-TP 16 3
B1808-552-000 12 81 NM-6050001-SE 22 13 SK-3382001-5C 28 19 $5-6110610-TP 2 068
B1905-541-A00 16 29 NM-6050001-SE 22 17 SK-3513200-SC 28 18 58-6110610-TP 2 69
B1905-541-B00 16 30 NM-6060001-SE 23 5 SL-4030641-SE 21 27 S58-6110650-TP 12 73
B1905-541-C00 16 31 NM-61605611-SE 22 18 SL-4040881-5C 6 15 $8-6111010-TP 12 74
B1905-541-D00O 16 32 NS-6090310-3P 2 46 SL-4040881-SC 6 16 §5-6111440-SP 6 34
B2906-415-000 16- 33 NS-6090310-8P 21 21 51.-4040881-5C 6 46 §8-6121030-SN 4 29
B3111-126-000 2 b7 NS-6110310-SP 10 36 SL-6052592-TN 2 26 $§-6121220-TP 24 17
B3115-552-000 2 51 NS-6110310-SP 21 22 SL-6052592-TN 6 47 85-6121610-SP 10 16
B3118-552-100 2 84 NS-6110350-SP 20 31 SM-4021201-8C 2 80 8S-6121610-SP 10 25
B3120-125-000 2 b2 NS-61105630-SP 4 24 SM-4030601-8N 21 26 3S-6121610-SP 12 1D
B3126-012-000 2 b3 NS-6150310-3SP 8§ 47 SM-4051405-SE 22 12 55-6121840-SP 10 43
B3126-012-000 4 22 NS-6160310-SP 10 37 SM-6040602-TP 8 9 $8-6121860-SP 10 44
B3128-012-000 2 b4 NS-6150310-SP 14 25 SM-6051602-TP 16 6 8§8-6151920-TP 6 42
B3129-012-A00 2 55 NS-6150310-SP 16 35 SM-6061610-SC 22 6 S8-6151920-TP 10 45
B3132-552-000 2 56 NS-6160310-SP 23 17 SM-8060812-TP 6 14 88-6660610-TP 14 51
B3212-761-000 4 13 NS-6150310-SP 26 41 | SN-8060812-Tp 6 20 8S8-6661110-SP 10 6
B3538-112-000 2 21 NS-6150430-SP 16 36 SM-8060812-TP 6 21 §8-7080510-TP 6 36
B4123-522-004 12 28 NS-6150810-SP 14 26 SN-8060812-TP 6 24 S8-7090610-SP 14 30
B4123-522-00B 12 29 NS-G160810-3p 26 42 SN-8060812-TP 10 41 88-7090610-SP 26 25
B4123-522-00C 12 30 NS-6620310-SP 8 44 SM-8060812-TP 12 75 S8-7091110-TP g8 33
B8210-012-000 28 13 NS-6660410-SH 14 44 SM-8063012-TR 23 8 88-7001410-8SP 4 18
B§210-012-000 28 14 NS-6660410-SH 26 47 S¥-9061203-SE 23 29 §8-7110410-8p 8 32
B9117-012-000 12 71 NS-6660430-SP 14 45 | SM-89061853-SR 23 21 §8-7110540-SP 2 36
B9117-012-000 24 16 NS-6660430-SP 26 46 SM-0061853-SR 23 22 SS8-7110740-TP 12 36
B9121-012-040 24 18 SM-9062053-SR 23 16 S8-7110740-TP 12 55
RC-0150001-KP 12 31 85-1120710-SP 2 44 88-7110740-TP 14 49
CM-3002000-01 2 23 RC-0560711-Kp 4 14 85-2060210-SP 14 9 S8-7110740-TP 20 8
CH-3002001-A1 2 22 RE-0250000-K0 21 23 §8-2060210-5P 26 16 S$5-7110740-TP 20 19
CM-3002001-B1 2 24 RE-0300000-K0 8 4] 88-2110915-8p 2 27 S8-7110740-TP 20 29
CQ-2000000-01 18 20 RE-0400000-K0 14 27 8§§-2110920-TP 2 28 88-7111410-TP § 35
CQ-2000000-01 18 40 RE-0400000-K0 26 43 58-4080620-TP 12 32 S8-7112420-SP 16 40
CS8-064061A-SP 8§ 10 | RE-0500000-K0 4 15 §5-4080620-TP 14 10 8S-7121410-TP 12 15
CS-070081D-SH 6 39 RE-0500000-K0 8 b 58-4080620-TP 26 15 88-7121410-TP 16 11
CS-111101E-SH 10 34 RE-0500000-K0 8 11 858-4110615-SP 2 81 §S-7121410-TP 16 17
CS-120101B-SH 16 34 RE-0500000-K0 10 38 58-4110715-SP 2 29 S8-7121410-TP 16 22
RE-0500000-K0 10 39 5S-4110715-8P 2 67 SS8-7681650-TP 6 4
D1524-415-BBC § 26 RE-0500000-K0 21 24 58-4110715-SP 8 46 S5-8090670-5P 2 58
D1609-415-B00 12 25 RE-0600000-K0 14 28 58-4110715-SP 14 29 S5-8090670-SP 26 b4
D2406-555-D0H 14 7 RE-0600000-K0 26 27 55-4110715-8P 14 &8 58-8110520-TP 14 53
D2468-5556-B00 20 5 RE-1000000-KO0 23 18 58-4110715-SP 26 26 58-8150710-TP 2 70
D7133-555-B00 4 23 RE-1000000-K0 23 19 §8-4120615-SP 2 30 S§8-8151150-TP 12 3
18204-555-D00 28 16 RE-1200000-K0 20 7 58-4120615-SP Z 90 58-8151150-TP 12 39
D8226-555-E00 28 15 | RO-0291801-00 18 34 | SS-4120615-SP 8 43 | $5-8151150-TF 12 78
D8233-241-E00 14 54 RO-0371801-00 8 29 5S-4120615-SP 18 42 SS-8151150-TP 26 4
DO118-556-B0O0 24 22 R0-0442401-00 8 50 $5-4120915-SP 2 31 58-8660330-SP 10 35
RG-0481901-00 18 41 S55-4120915-Sp 2 32 55-8660610-TP 6 6
EA-9500B01-00 2 78 R0O-0681901-00 18 38 55-4120915-SP 2 33 3S-8660610-TP 10 10
EA-9500B01-00 6 45 RG-0801502-00 2 83 $5-4120915-SP 20 30 $5-8660610-TP 12 24
EA-9500B01-00 20 18 RO-0922702-00 4 16 $8-4120015-Sp 20 33 S8-8660810-TP 1227
EA-9500B01-00 20 28 RO-0922702-00 10 40 88-4121015-8SP 8 31 85-8660810-TP 12 53
RO-0982401-00 18 25 88-4121015-SP 18 27 $8-8661030-SP 12 26
GAK-A1843000 8 30 RO-1952401-00 18 26 88-4121015-SP 18 28 SS-8681650-TP 6 6
GPE-700010A0 28 20 88-4121215-8P 2 88
GPK-710010A0 28 21 SB-1170004-00 12 51 88-4121215-8?P 21 30 TA-0340201-R0 16 8
SB-1200008-00 6 19 §8-4150915-8P 2 34 TA-0850604-R0 2 37
HA-0005900-00 21 17 8B-1200009-00 6 18 88-4160015-SP 2 35 TA-1260406-R0 2 39
HK-0346100-40 2 79 | SB-1200010-00 12 62 §8-4150915-SP 4 27 TA-1250406-R0 2 40
HK-0346400-0B 14 42 SB-3070002~00 6 41 88-4150915-5P 14 5% TA-1250406-R0 2 85
HK-0346400-0B 20 6 $B-3090004-00 16 38 SS-4150915-3p 4 60 TA-1250705-R0 2 41
HK-0346400-08 21 18 SB-3200006-0A 12 48 58-4150915-3p 20 34 TA-1250804-R0 2 20
HK-0346400-0B 26 62 SB-3200006-0B 12 49 §§-4151415-3P 20 37 TA-1270502-R0 2. 42
HW-2003900-00 21 19 SB-3200006-0C 12 50 S8-6060210-SP 2 18 TA-1470704-R0 2 43
HW-5000700-00 - 21 20 SD-0460703-TP 14 8 §$8-6090520-SP 4 17 TA-1470704-R0O 2 87
SD-0460703-TP 26 14 §8-6090540-SP 21 28
MC-2005009-00 6 26 SD-0500095-TH 14 4 §8-6090620-TP 4 28 WP-0320501-SC 21 29
MC-2005009-02 24 21 5D-0500131-TP 26 17 $8-6090620-TP 12 33 WP-0430800-SC 26 45
MC-2005013-00 26 67 8§D-0600321-SP 14 55 $8-6090620-TP 12 34 WP-0450000-8D 14 46
MDB-100B1400 6 33 | SD-0630275-SP 14 56 55-6090620-TP 14 37 WP-0480856-3P 8§ 58

- 929 —




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS -
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE E_X 8% H__NO i H_ N a& KN

WP-0480856-SP 12 16 | 111-59357 28 4 | 229-34202 23 30 | 236-13201 10 17

WP-0480856-SP 16 12 | 111-59365 28 3 | 229-34251 23 24 | 236-13300 10 18

WP-0480856-SP 16 18 | 112-14509 16 28 | 229-34301 23 25 | 236-13409 10 19

WP-0480856-SP 16 23 112-32105 14 5 229-34400 23 26 236-13508 16 20

WP-0501016-SD 2 47 | 112-44019 8 65 | 229-34509 23 27 | 236-13607 10 21

WP-0501016-SD 8 34 | 113-00308 2 86 | 229-34608 23 28 | 236-13706 10 22

WP-0501016-SD 18 31 | 113-00407 2 38 | 229-44508 8 42 | 236-13805 10 23

WP-0501016-SD 20 21 | 113-01108 26 7 | 229-45307 26 56 | 236-13953 10 24

WP-0501016-SD 20 35 | 113-01702 8 19 | 229-45414 2 62 | 236-14308 10 27

WP-0501016-SD 24 8 | 113-05513 2 45 | 229-45463 2 61 | 236-14407 10 46

WP-0553216-SD 21 31 | 113-05901 8§ 39 | 220-45505 2 64 | 236-16006 12 2

WP-0600816-SP 16 41 | 113-06107 8 40 | 229-45604 2 63 | 236-16055 12 1

WP-0621016-SD 8§ 49 113-07006 18 24 229-45703 2 65 236-16105 12 4

WP-0621016-SD 16 37 | 113-13053 14 3 | 229-45802 2 66 | 236-16204 12 5

WP-0621016-SH 14 31 | 113-13103 14 6 | 229-49002 14 19 | 236-16303 12 6

WP-0621016-SH 26 24 | 113-14408 20 38 | 229-49200 14 21 | 236-16402 12 7

WP-0650876-SD 23 23 | 113-21452 26 8 | 229-49200 26 30 | 236-16501 12 9

WP-0651001-SC 8 27 | 113-22203 26 10 | 220-49309 14 22 | 236-16550 12 8

WP-1612616-SE 22 19 | 113-26303 10 30 | 229-49309 26 32 | 236-16708 12 12

WP-1703001-SC 20 9 | 114-09257 26 20 | 229-49408 14 23 | 236-16808 12 14

WS-0510002-KN 22 16 | 114-09604 26 22 | 220-56205 21 10 | 236-16867 12 13

WS-0510002-KP 2 48 | 114-33802 § 57 | 229-56304 21 11 | 236-16907 12 17

WS-0510002-KP 18 32 | 135-30001 2 11 | 229-56809 21 12 | 236-18101 12 40

WS-1643202-KR - 22 20 | 137-06700 4 26 | 229-57005 21 14 | 236-18200. 12 41

141-13450 4 21 | 229-58003 24 12 | 236-18309 12 42

100-04109 2 91 229-58052 24 9 | 236-18408 12 43

101-20004 10 28 | 226-37658 4 6 | 229-58300 24 7 1| 236-18507 12 44

101-62600 23 12 | 225-38151 4 7 | 229-62005 26 55 | 236-18606 12 45

105-02300 4 25 | 225-38409 4 8 | 236-00208 2 1 | 236-18705 12 46

106-18304 4 9 | 228-88002 12 21 | 236-00505 2 4 | 236-18804 12 47

110-00403 2 10 | 228-90008 1270 | 236-00604 2 5 | 236-19109 1217

110-01609 2 17 | 228-91204 6 40 | 236-00703 2 6 | 236-19158 12 76

110-03209 2 16 | 229-01201 2 14 | 236-00802 2 7 | 236-20008 12 56

110-03258 2 13 | 229-01250 2 12 | 236-01057 2 89 | 236-20156 12 57

110-07101 8 20 | 229-01300 2 16 | 236-01305 2 9 | 236-20206 12 58

110-15906 12 82 | 229-02605 2 19 | 236-04010 6 - 1 | 236-20354 12 59

110-15955 1280 | 229-04106 12 23 | 236-04119 6 3 | 236-20404 12 60

110-38650 12 69 | 229-04155 12 22 | 236-04168 8 2 | 236-20503 12 61

110-40953 14 18 | 229-06408 6 30 | 236-04200 6 7 | 236-20701 12 62

110-40953 26 28 229-06457 6 29 236-04309 6 8 236-20800 12 63

110-41407 14 20 | 229-07406 8 24 | 236-04408 6 10 | 236-20909 12 64

110-41407 26 20 | 229-11002 12 19 | 236-04457 6 9 | 236-21006 12 65

110-42306 14 24 | 229-11101 12 20 | 236-04655 6 11 | 236-21303 12 79

110-42306 26 31 | 229-11804 10 32 | 236-04754 6 12 | 236-22400 6 38

110-42850 14 50 | 229-12000 10 29 | 236-04804 6 13 | 236-23002 14 2

110-42959 14 52 | 229-12109 4 11 | 236-06009 6 17 | 236-23150 14 12

110-43304 14 41 | 229-12109 10 33 | 236-07054 6 22 | 236-23150 26 35

110-43304 26 . 51 | 229-20607 2 60 | 236-07203 12 72 | 236-23168 14 11

110-47107 23 13 | 229-21209 26 59 | 236-07302 6 23 | 236-23176 26 23

110-71701 8§ 21 228-21407 26 60 236-09001 8 ! 236-23200 14 13

110-71800 8 22 | 229-21506 26 61 | 236-09209 8 3 | 236-23200 26 36

110-72402 4 20 | 229-21605 26 62 | 236-09456 8 6 | 236-23358 14 14

110-72709 21 5 | 229-21803 26 57 | 236-09605 8 T | 236-23358 26 37

1 110-73103 28 10 229-26000 24 11 236-09803 8§ 13 236-23556 14 15

110-73954 26 5 | 229-26208 24 13 | 236-09902 8 14 | 236-23556 26 38

110-75801 28 12 | 229-26356 24 14 | 236-10207 8 16 | 236-23705 14 16

110-75900 28 11 | 229-26505 24 10 | 236-10306 8§ 17 | 236-23705 26 39

110-94307 26 33 | 229-30309 22 14 | 236-10504 B 53 | 236-23804 14 17

110-94406 26 34 | 229-30358 22 1 | 236-10652 8 54 | 236-23804 26 40

110-95601 26 21 | 229-30408 22 10 | 236-10702 8 56 | 236-23903 14 32

111-00500 10 31 | 229-30507 22 9 | 236-10801 8 48 | 236-24000 14 33

111-02605 2 8 | 229-30705 22 7 | 236-11056 8 51 | 236-24109 14 35

111-10301 21 6 | 229-30804 22 5 | 236-11106 8 52 | 236-24158 14 34

111-10400 21 7 | 229-30903 22 4 | 236-12054 10 1 | 236-24257 14 36

111-10509 21 8 | 229-31000 22 3 | 236-12104 10 2 | 236-24307 14 39

111-10608 21 9 | 229-31108 22 2 | 236-12302 10 3 | 236-24356 14 38

111-11507 21 13 | 229-31208 29 15 | 236-12450 10 4 | 236-24406 14 40

111-11804 21 15 | 229-31307 22 11 | 236-12500 10 6 | 236-24505 14 48

111-12000 21 16 | 229-31406 22 8 | 236-12609 10 7 | 236-24554 14 47

111-41355 12 68 | 229-31604 24 3 | 236-12716 10 9 | 236-26005 2 50

111-55108 28 8 | 220-32404 23 15 | 236-12765 10 8 | 236-26005 26 58

111-55207 28 9 | 229-32453 23 14 | 236-12807 10 11 | 236-26062 26 53

111-55751 28 7 | 229-32800 24 4 | 236-12906 10 12 | 236-26104 2 59

111-55801 28 6 | 229-33006 24 23 | 236-13003 10 14 | 236-27359 2 49

111-56007 28 5 | 229-33105 24 5 | 236-13052 10 13 | 236-28001 18 1

111-57567 28 2 229-33204 24 -6 236-13102 1¢ 16 236-28100 18 2

- 30 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& E N0 i H N _2% H__N
236-28209 18 33 | 400-00215 2 93
236-28357 18 3 | 400-00216 2 94
236-28555 18 4 | 400-00220 6 27
236-28704 18 6 | 400-00221 6 25
236-28803 18 36 | 400-00227 8 2
236-28902 13 36 | 400-00228 8 4
236-28009 18 37 [ 400-00229 8 8
236-29108 18 6 [ 400-00230 8 12
236-29306 18 10 | 400-00231 8 15
236-29405 I8 11 400-00232 8 18
236-29504 18 12 | 400-00233 8 23
236-29801 18 14 | 400-00240 10 26
236-29900 2 82 | 400-00247 12 11
236-30007 10 47 | 400-00248 12 83
236-30007 18 16 | 400-00249 1218
236-30007 18 17 | 400-00257 1237
236-30007 18 18 | 400-00258 12 38
236-30007 18 19 | 400-00264 12 66
236-30007 18 21 400-00265 12 67
236-30106 18 15 | 400-00270 6 37
236-30106 18 22 [ 400-00281 16 1
236-30205 18 30 | 400-00289 16 2
236-31006 20 2 | 400-00200 24 15
236-31054 20 1 400-00291 16 4
236-31104 20 3 | 400-p0292 16 6
236-31203 20 4 | 400-00293 16 7
236-31302 20 10 { 400-00295 16 &
236-31708 20 12 { 400-00296 16 10
236-31708 20 22 { 400-00298 16 13
236-31807 20 13 { 400-00299 16 14
236-31807 20 23 | 400-00301 16 15
236-31906 20 14 { 400-00302 16 16
236-31906 20 24 | 400-00304 16 19
236-32102 20 16 [ 400-00307 16 20
236-32102 20 26 | 400-00308 16 21
236-32250 20 27 | 400-00309 16 24
236-32359 20 17 | 400-00311 16 25
236-36053 4 2 | 400-00321 14 1
236-36061 4 1 400-00327 & 36
236-36202 4 3 | 400-00332 8§ 38
236-36301 4 4 | 400-00333 & 28
236-36400 & 28 | 400-00334 8 37
236-36509 4 5 | 400-00339 8 7
236-36657 4 19 | 400-00340 18§ 8
236-36707 4 12 | 400-00341 18 9
236-38000 2 72 | 400-00342 18 23
236-38059 2 7 400-00343 18 13
236-38109 2 73 | 400-00344 18 39
236-38208 2 T4 | 400-00349 20 11
236-38307 2 75 [ 400-00350 20 15
236-38406 2 76 | 400-00350 20 25
236-38554 2 77 | 400-00351 20 36
236-39008 23 2 | 400-00355 21 1
236-39057 23 1 400-00356 21 2
236-39107 23 4 | 400-00358 21 3
236-39156 23 3 | 400-00359 21 4
236-39206 23 7 | 400-00380 2 20
236-39305 23 8 | 400-00391 26 2
236-39404 23 9 | 400-00392 26 3
236-39503 23 10 | 400-00393 26 63
236-39602 23 11 400-00394 26 64
236-39701 24 2 | 400-00395 26 65
236-39750 24 1
236-42200 28 1
236-45005 26 49
236-45104 26 50
236-45153 26 44
236-45203 26 18
23645252 . 26 13
236-45401 26 19
236-46003 2% 9
400-00209 2 2
400-00210 2 3
400-00212 2 26
400-00214 2 92

-31 -




ALENCE
T182-8655 M SMHHEMANS-2-1 -

R AH
TEL. 03-3480-1111{{t%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(¥ 1 ¥ /L1 )

BELRSD, 2RI
JUKI CORPORATION o order or for further
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3--3430-400% {0 4005
FAX : (81)3-34230-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967
Copyright (©) 2002 JUKI CORP. RIDA-VYRAMRERRROEDTELRHET LIRS HY ET,
FBONBELEYTER. WETHCE # The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERELET,

KIOA—YY R R, 2002638 RAEOHRLHTERLELDOTT,

All righis reserved throughout the world. * This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2002.

2002. 7 Printed in Japan (E)




